* All specifications and photos are subject to change without notice.
493
1. Backlight switch
2. Brightness adjust
3. Power switch (ATX)
4. DC power connector
5. COM 1 (RS-232)
6. COM 2 (RS-232)

Accessories
© 2013 Axiomtek Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Ordering InformationSpecifications
Dimensions
I/O Connector 2 x RS-232 (COM 1/2)
2 x USB 2.0
1 x 10/100/1000Mbps Ethernet
Expansion Interface 1 x PCIe Mini Card slot
Touchscreen 5-wire resistive low reflective type (GOT812LR)
5-wire resistive type (GOT812L/GOT812LV)
Power Supply Power input 12VDC/24VDC; 9V~36V (GOT812LV)
Dimensions  304 mm (11.97") (W) x 58.5 mm (2.3") (D)
x 248 mm (9.76") (H)
Packing Dimensions 380 mm (14.96") (W) x 190 mm (7.48") (D)
x 430 mm (16.93") (H)
Weight (net/gross)  4.5 kg (9.92 lb)/6 kg (13.23 lb)
Environment  Operating temperature: -20°C ~ +55°C
Storage Temperature: -30°C ~ +80°C (-22°F ~ +176°F)
Relative humidity: 10% ~ 95% @ 40°C, non-condensing
Operation vibration:
2G, 5 ~ 500Hz, random for 2.5" SSD
3G, 5 ~ 500Hz, random for CompactFlash™
Certification  CE/IEC60945/DNV 2.4 (compliant) (GOT812LR/GOT812L);
CE/e13 (GOT-812LV)
* W.T.: Wide Temperature. All W.T. supported products have to be sorted by Axiomtek.
Vehicle type
GOT812LV-DC